RKs as provided under Section 54.2,4 o f the Republic A ct No. 9184 o r otherwise known as the 
overnm ent Procurem ent Reform Act and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations  

(RA 9184 and its 2016 RIRR), with Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of ONE MILLION 
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT PESOS 
ONLY (Php 1,322,768.00), inclusive of applicable taxes, as indicated in Job Request No. PB 2024- 
020.

WHEREAS, the Pre-Bid Conference was held on December 12, 2024;

WHEREAS, the schedule of the Opening of Bids was on December 27, 2024;

WHEREAS, Sibalom Glass Aluminum Construction Supply and Services, Makenzi